

SBEC SYSTEMS
(INDIA) LIMITED

Sugar Bio-Energy & Control Systems

15.02.2025

**To
The Manager
The BSE Limited
25th Floor, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street
Mumbai-400001**

Scrip Code- 517360

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015- Newspaper Publication

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, kindly find enclosed herewith the copy of the Un-audited (Standalone & Consolidated) Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on **31st December, 2024** published in Financial Express (English) and in Hari Bhoomi (Hindi) on **15th February, 2025**.

Kindly take the above documents on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully

For SBEC Systems (India) Limited

HIMANI Digitally signed by
HIMANI MITTAL
Date: 2025.02.15
11:46:22 +05'30'
MITTAL
Himani Mittal
Company Secretary

Encl: As Above

JAIPRAKASH ASSOCIATES LIMITED

Regd. Office : Sector 128, Noida 201 304 [U.P]
Delhi Office: 'JA House', 63, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi - 110 057

Phone : + 91 (120) 4609000; FAX : + 91 (120) 4609464; CIN : L14106UP1995PLC019017 Website : www.jalindia.com, E-mail: jal.investor@jalindia.co.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		31.12.2024 [Unaudited]	31.12.2024 [Unaudited]	31.12.2023 [Unaudited]	31.03.2024 [Audited]	31.12.2024 [Unaudited]	31.12.2024 [Unaudited]	31.12.2023 [Unaudited]	31.03.2024 [Audited]
1.	Total Income from Operations	76592	242157	86674	418424	149107	469958	165594	718232
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period [before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items]	(49852)	(89581)	(23499)	(84695)	(54373)	(90980)	(22147)	(87181)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax [after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items]	(71664)	(207054)	(47279)	(151593)	(76184)	(208226)	(45927)	(130025)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax [after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items]	(71702)	(207396)	(48241)	(153626)	(76837)	(209212)	(47612)	(133898)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(71702)	(207396)	(48241)	(153853)	(76841)	(209230)	(47613)	(134199)
6.	Equity Share Capital [of ₹ 2/- per share]	49092	49092	49092	49092	49092	49092	49092	49092
7.	Other Equity [excluding Revaluation Reserve]	-	-	-	320109	-	-	-	(308525)
8.	Earnings Per Share [of ₹ 2/- per share] [for continuing and discontinued operations]:								
	Basic	₹ (2.92)	₹ (8.45)	₹ (1.96)	₹ (6.26)	₹ (3.12)	₹ (8.48)	₹ (1.93)	₹ (5.46)
	Diluted	₹ (2.92)	₹ (8.45)	₹ (1.96)	₹ (6.26)	₹ (3.12)	₹ (8.48)	₹ (1.93)	₹ (5.46)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2024 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2024 Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges Website www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website, www.jalindia.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.

SUDHIR RANA
Chief Financial Officer

Taken on record
Bhuvan Madan
Resolution Professional
IBBI/PA-001/IP-P01004/2017-2018/11655

Place : Noida
Dated : 14th February, 2025

APPLE METAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN-L74110DL1972PLC206966
Regd. Off.: B 14, FIRST FLOOR, RIGHT SIDE B, PORTION CHIRAG ENCLAVE, Greater Kailash, South Delhi - 110048
Telephone Number: +919818422928, Email id: office@applegroup.co.in
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31 DEC 2024
(Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter ended			Nine-months ended		
		31.12.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
1	Revenue from operations	1,975.54	3,084.40	945.20	5,059.94	3,964.83	3,964.84
	(a) Net sales/ Income from operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Other operating Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Revenue from operations (1(a)+1(b))	1,975.54	3,084.40	945.20	5,059.94	3,964.83	3,964.84
2	Other Income	0.16	0.17	0.16	0.49	0.49	5.03
3	Total Income (1+2)	1,975.70	3,084.57	945.36	5,060.43	3,965.32	3,969.87
4	Expenses						
	a) Cost of material consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Purchase of stock in trade	1,843.84	2,855.88	830.94	4,699.72	3,698.73	3,607.47
	c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock in trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	d) Employee benefits expense	14.22	18.83	25.20	49.88	51.17	77.30
	e) Finance cost	3.36	4.96	3.23	13.35	14.34	20.68
	f) Depreciation expense	4.40	(32.84)	-	48.50	-	94.98
	g) Other Expenses	53.87	57.03	22.53	123.95	47.48	70.61
	Total Expenses (4(a) to 4(g))	1,919.69	2,903.86	881.90	4,935.40	3,811.72	3,871.04
5	Profit/Loss(-) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (3-4)	56.01	180.71	63.46	125.03	153.60	98.83
6	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit/ Loss(-) before taxes (5-6)	56.01	180.71	63.46	125.03	153.60	98.83
	Tax Expense	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Current Tax	19.15	1.41	-	20.56	-	23.95
	Deferred Tax	(9.88)	17.50	-	13.29	-	17.45
8	Total Tax Expense	9.27	18.91	-	33.85	-	41.40
9	Profit/ Loss(-) for the period from continuing operations after tax (7-8)	46.74	161.80	63.46	91.18	153.60	57.43
10	Paid-up equity share capital (Equity Share with Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	600.61	600.61	600.61	600.61	600.61	600.61
11	Other Equity (As per Audited Balance Sheet as at 31st March 2024)	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Earnings per share [Face value of shares Rs. 10 each] (not annualised)						
	a) Basic for Continuing Operations (in Rs.)	0.78	2.69	1.06	1.52	2.56	0.96
	b) Diluted for Continuing Operations (in Rs.)	0.32	2.69	1.06	1.52	2.56	0.96

Notes:

- The Above Unaudited Financial Results are reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 13th February, 2025.
- The above Unaudited Financial results have been prepared in accordance with Accounting Standards (AS), the provision of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"), as applicable and guidelines issued by the securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI").
- There are no reportable segments, which signify pr in the aggregate quality for separate disclosure as per provision of the relevant Accounting Standards. The Management does not believe that the information about segments which are not reportable under Accounting Standards, would be useful to users of these financial statements.
- EPS for 9 months ended 31.12.2024 has been calculated by taking basis of weighted average no of Shares.
- Figures has been rounded off and regrouped/ re-arranged whenever necessary.

For Apple Metal Industries Limited
Sd/-
ASHOK KUMAR
(MANAGING DIRECTOR)
DIN:08176820

Place: Delhi
Date: 13.02.2025

THE BIGGEST CAPITAL ONE CAN POSSESS KNOWLEDGE

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting in any manner whatsoever.

SBEC SUGAR LIMITED

Regd. Off.: Village Loyal Malakpur, Tehsil Baraut, District: Baghpat, Uttar Pradesh-250611
CIN: L15421UP1991PLC019160
Tel.: 01234-259206 Fax:+91-1234-259200
E-mail: investors@sbecsugar.com, Website: www.sbecsugar.com

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(Rs. in Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year ended
		31.12.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.12.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
1	Total Income	13989.70	14038.01	41773.91	64460.58	14315.12	14410.45
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2143.22)	(179.05)	(5726.25)	465.02	(2231.02)	(208.60)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of Profit/Loss of Associates)	(2143.22)	(179.05)	(5726.25)	465.02	(2231.02)	(208.60)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2143.22)	(179.05)	(5726.25)	465.02	(2231.02)	(208.60)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	(2145.26)	(176.41)	(5732.36)	456.87	(2233.13)	(206.31)
6	Equity Share Capital	4765.39	4765.39	4765.39	4765.39	4765.39	4765.39
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
a	Basic	(4.50)	(0.38)	(12.02)	0.98	(4.68)	(0.44)
b	Diluted	(4.50)	(0.38)	(12.02)	0.98	(4.68)	(0.44)

NOTE:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing and other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations,2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.sbecsugar.com.
- The above Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on February 14, 2025.
- The Financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rule (As amended)

By Order of Board
Sd/-
Umesh Kumar Modi
Chairman & President
DIN: 00002757

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14.02.2025

Mahindra FINANCE

Registered Office : at Gateway Building, Appollo Bunder, Mumbai- 400 001.
Corporate Office : at B Wing, 3rd Floor, Agastya Corporate Park, Piramal Amiti Building, Sunder Baug Lane, Kamani Junction, Kurla West Mumbai- 400 070 .

DEMAND NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13 (2) OF SARFAESI ACT, 2002

Whereas you the below mentioned Borrower's, Co-Borrower's, Guarantor's and Mortgagees have availed loans from Mahindra and Mahindra Financial Services Limited by mortgaging your immovable properties. Consequent to default committed by you all, your loan account has been classified as Non-performing Asset, whereas Mahindra and Mahindra Financial Services Ltd being a secured creditor under the Act, and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13(2) of the said Act read with rule 2 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued Demand Notice calling upon the Borrower's/Co-Borrower's/Guarantor's/Mortgagees as mentioned in column No.2 to repay the amount mentioned in the notices with future interest thereon within 60 days from the date of notice.

Name of Borrower/ Co-Borrower / Guarantor / Mortgagee	Loan No. & Loan Amount	Details of the Security to be enforced	Date of NPA & Demand Notice date	Amount Due in Rs..../- as on
1. M/s Arun Enterprises Proprietor - Mr. Arun (Borrower) 2. Mrs. Dropadi (Co-Borrower 1)	Sanction Letter bearing Ref. No. 9407073 dated 24.03.2023 Loan No. / Contract No. ISBLREP23357323 Loan amount Rs. 27,20,223/- (Rupees Twenty-Seven Lakh Twenty Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty-Three Only)	Mortgaged Immoveable Property details: All that piece and parcel of the property measuring 162 Sq.yds, comprised in Khasra No. 1623/1, situated in the abadi of Krishna Vihar Colony, Phase - II, in the layout plan of Village Bahra Hajipur, Tehsil and Pargana Loni, District - Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh -201102. Bounded as North: Property of Other, South: Property of Other East: Road 25 Feet Wide, West: Property of Other	Date of NPA: 08.01.2025 Demand Notice Date: 06.02.2025	Rs. 26,31,376.65 (Rupees Twenty-Six Lakh Thirty-One Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-Six and Sixty-Five Paise only) as on 04.02.2025

Notice is therefore given to the Borrower/ Co-Borrower/ Guarantor & Mortgagee as mentioned in Column No.2, calling upon them to make payment of the aggregate amount as shown in column No.6, against all the respective Borrower/ Co-Borrower within 60 days of Publication of this notice as the said amount is found payable in relation to the respective loan account as on the date shown in Column No.6. It is made clear that if the aggregate amount together with future interest and other amounts which may become payable till the date of payment, is not paid, Mahindra and Mahindra Financial Services Ltd shall be constrained to take appropriate action for enforcement of security interest upon properties as described in Column No.4. Please note that this publication is made without prejudice to such rights and remedies as are available to Mahindra and Mahindra Financial Services Ltd against the Borrower's/ Co-Borrower's/ Guarantor's/ Mortgagees of the said financials under the law, you are further requested to note that as per section 13(13) of the said act, you are restrained/ prohibited from disposing of or dealing with the above security or transferring by way of sale, lease or otherwise of the secured asset without prior consent of Secured Creditor.

Date : 15.02.2025 | Place : Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh Sd/ Authorised Officer, Mahindra and Mahindra Financial Services Ltd.

SBEC SYSTEMS (INDIA) LTD.

CIN :L74210DL1987PLC029979
REGD.OFFICE: 1400, HEMKUNT TOWER, 98, NEHRU PLACE, NEW DELHI-110019
Tel.: +91-11-42504842
E-Mail : sbecsystems@rediffmail.com, Website : www.sbecsystems.in

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Nine months Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine months Ended	
		31.12.2024 Un-Audited	31.12.2023 Un-Audited	31.12.2024 Un-Audited	31.12.2023 Un-Audited	
1	Total Income	127.80	70.52	271.32	127.80	70.52
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	64.49	33.21	119.72	64.49	33.21
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of Profit/Loss of Associates)	64.49	33.21	119.72	64.49	33.21
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	56.16	27.66	102.17	56.16	27.66
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	56.16	27.66	102.17	56.16	27.66
6	Equity Share Capital	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
a	Basic	0.56	0.28	1.02	0.56	0.28
b	Diluted	0.56	0.28	1.02	0.56	0.28

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing and other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.sbecsystems.in and can also be accessed by scanning below Quick response (QR) Code.
- The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on February 14, 2025.
- The Financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rule (As amended)

By Order of Board
For SBEC Systems (India) Limited
Sd/-
Vijay Kumar Modi
Chairman
DIN: 00004606

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14.02.2025

THE BIRLA COTTON SPINNING & WEAVING MILLS LTD.

Corporate Identity Number: L65100DL1920PLC099621
Regd. Office: Hindustan Times House , Mezzanine Floor, 18-20, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi 110 001
Phone: 011-66561206, Email : secretarial.ht@rediffmail.com, Website: www.birlacotton.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(Rs. In lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six Months ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	167.34	202.32	153.00	507.78	456.00	651.70
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and extraordinary Items) #	156.28	171.12	141.00	451.21	421.00	446.20
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and extraordinary Items) #	156.28	171.12	141.00	451.21	421.00	446.20
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and extraordinary Items) #	115.99	124.02	107.00	334.60	321.00	324.36
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit"/(-) Loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (After tax)) *	(148.86)	343.83	903.00	638.54	1,635.00	1,650.76
6	Equity Share Capital	114.42	114.42	114.42	114.42	114.42	114.42
7	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations-not annualised)						
	Basic	10.14	10.84	9.40	29.24	28.10	28.35
	Diluted	10.14	10.84	9.40	29.24	28.10	28.35

Note

- The above unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2025.
- The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the above Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024.
- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles as prescribed vide Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting".
- Investment in shares (other than investments in Associates) have been measured and classified under "Fair Value through Profit & Loss as per option available under Ind-AS and Schedule III (Division-II) to the Companies Act.
- Investments in Debt based Mutual Funds (held not for trading) have been measured and classified under "Fair Value through Profit & Loss.
- The figures of the corresponding quarter have been regrouped/reclassified, whenever necessary to conform to current quarter classification/ presentation.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 along with review report of the Statutory Auditors is available on our website at www.birlacotton.com and under Financial Results at Corporate section of www.cse-india.com.

For The Birla Cotton Spinning & Weaving Mills Ltd.
Sd/-
Rajendra Kumar Agrawal
Director
DIN - 00043371

PLACE : New Delhi
DATE : 14.02.2025

